COURTLAND
Parent or Guardian

Abril

Abril
Alvarez
Appel
Appel
Appel
Amavisco
Andrado
Arias
Arias
Arias
Arias
Aroz

Aroz
Arvallo
Arvallo
Arvallo
Arvallo
Baker
Balensuela
Balensuela

Banks
Barnes
Barnes

Bartugal
Bartugal
Bates
Beam
Beam
Beam
Beam
Beam
Beam
Beckling (?)
Bennett
Bishop
Bishop
Blair
Blair
Blair
Booth
Boyd
Boyd
Bradey
Braiden

SCH. DIST.#43

M.R. & wife

M.R. & wife

Mr.

Henry T. & Pauline
Henry T.& Pauline
Henry T. & B49
Casamera
Bruna (guardian)
Francisco
Francisco
Francisco
Francisco

Mrs. Joe

Mrs. Joe
Francisco
Francisco

Ruro (?) & wife
Ruro (?) & wife
R.W.

Ramon

Ramon

W.H. & wife
C.K. & wife
C.K. & wife

Gregory & Preciliano
Gregory & Preciliano
Mr. A.

John (J.C.)(Mr. & Mrs)
John (J.C.)(Mr. & Mrs)
John (J.C.)(Mr. & Mrs)
John (J.C.)(Mr. & Mrs)
Seth (S.E.)

Seth (S.E.)

Chas. & wife

Mrs. T.D.(Inez)

H.A. & wife

H.A. & wife

Wm

Wm

Wm

F.C. & wife

S.C.(7?)

S.C.(7?)

J.T. & wife

A. & wife

Child

Bell

Lucy

Simeon Alvarez
Jessie Appel
Henry Appel
Freddie Appel
Casamero Amivisco
Gavino Andrada
Lupe

Rufugia

Messe (?)
Antonia

Urial Aroz

Luisa Aroz
Curiol

Jose

Suz

Alverto

Bernice (?) Baker
Luisa

Jesus

Mercedez Balenzuela
Irene Roberta
Roy

Horace

Bertha Barrow
Versa Barrow
Jesus

Antonio

Stella Kaneister
Jesse(or Jessie)Beam
Lydia Beam
Amelia Beam
Hubert Beam
Alta Beam

Floyd Beam

Bret

Inez

Alma

Edna

Eddie Blair

Alice Blair

Willie Blair

Alice E.

Marcus Boyd
Edith (Eda) Boyd
Chester

Mable F.

1909

1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909

1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909

1909

1909
1909

1912

1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912

1912
1912
1912

1912

1912
1912

1913

1913

1913
1913

1913

1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913

1913

1913

1914

1914
1914
1914
1914

1914
1914
1914
1914
1914

1915

1915
1915
1915

1915

1915
1915
1915
1915



Branch
Bright
Bright
Bright
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Budieres/Budierres
Budieres/Budierres
Cabillo
Camp
Camp
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Carpio
Carpio
Carpio
Carpio
Carrol
Carrol
Carrol
Clarke
Clarke
Cornett
Creese
Creese
Creese
Cull
Denojean
Denojean
Dias
Dicker
Dolphin
Dolphin
Dolphin
Dolphin
Dolphin
Dolphin
Dominez
Dominez
Dominez
Dorte

Mrs. S.H.

John & Minnie
John & Minnie
John & Minnie

Mr. Dan (D.W.) & F.A.
Mr. Dan (D.W.) & F.A.

E.W.(Edward)
E.W. (Edward)
J.J. & wife
J.J. & wife

Mate (M.H.) & Carrie

Wm (W.A) & J.
Leandro
Leandro
Trasito

L. A. & wife

L. A. & wife
John

John

John

Sam (John)
Sam

Sam

Sam

Relles & wife
Relles & wife
Relles & wife
Relles & wife
Estebum (?) & wife
Estebum (?) & wife
Estebum (?) & wife
F.D.

F.D.

S.B. & wife
Mathew
Mathew
Mathew

Mrs. J.P.
Ramon & wife
Ramon & wife
Guillermo
E.G. & wife
George
George
George
George
George
George
Ruferie
Ruferie
Ruferie

Mr.

Chlora Bullock
Vera M.

John

Mike

La Preal Sampson
Arthur

Marcia Brown
Daniel Brown
llean

Larreto

Elvin Wood
Clara Brown
Jose Budieres
Enrico Budieres
Catalina Cabillo
Frank Holms
Dollie Vivian

Fred (or John)Campbell

Lizzie Campbell
Hugh Campbell
Dewey Campbell
Annie Campbell
Laurence Campbell
Flora Campbell
Julia

Luis

Ernisto

Sara

Alfredo

Estevan

Adela

Raymon Clarke
Lorene Clarke
Florene

Mary Creese

John Creese
Lizzie Creese
George Henninger
Aboserto (?)
Alfredo

Ermmia

Francis

Susie Dolphin
Mary Dolphin
Arthur Dolphin
Julia Dolphin
George Dolphin
Esperanza Dolphin
Sadie Dominez
Alfonso Dominez
Enriqueta Dominez
Esther Dorte

1909 1912

1909 1912
1912

1909

1909
1912
1912

1912

1909

1909
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912

1909

1909

1909

1909

1909

1909

1909

1909
1912
1912
1912

1909
1909
1909
1909

1913
1913

1913

1913
1913

1913
1913
1913
1913

1913
1913
1913

1913
1913

1913

1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913

1914

1914
1914
1914
1914

1914
1914
1914
1914

1914
1914
1914
1914

1914

1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914

1915
1915
1915
1915

1915
1915



Drennen
Drennen
Drew
Drew
Drew
Dugger
Dugger
Dugger
Dugger
Eiler

Elias

Elias
English
English
English
English
Erler
Escargega
Escargega
Escargega
Ferrins
Finres

Flores
Flores
Flores
Franklin
Garcia
Garcia
Garcia
Garcia
Garcia
Garcia
Garcia
Garrison
Gelava
Gelava
Giacoletto
Giacoletto
Gittins

Gittins/ Gittines

Glidewell
Glisson
Glisson
Glisson
Gordon
Gordon
Gordon
Gordon
Gordon
Grant
Grantham

Mrs. Emma
Mrs. Emma
D.S. & wife
D.S. & wife
D.S. & wife
Phil & wife
Phil & wife
Philo

Philo

Mrs. Mary
Juana
Juana

J.F. & wife
J.F. & wife
J.F. & wife
J.F. & wife
Mrs. Mary
Jose

Jose

Jose
Aleander & wife
Gabiel & wife

Guadalupe
Guadalupe
Guad.

Mrs. S.P.
Clefa

Clefa

Clefa
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando

Mr.

Lillian

Ramon
Ramon
Domineck
John

Walt (father of)
D. & wife (Dan)
A.H. & wife
J.C. & wife
J.C. & wife
J.C. & wife (guardians)

00000

A.F. & wife
Robert

May Childress
Eva Childress
Nellie

William

Ora

Fay Williams (step-dau)
Erma Dugger
Dollie Dugger
Walter Dugger
Amelia Eiler
Amelia Calvillo
Marciano Lopez
Clarance

Myrtle

Jasper

Stewart

Amelia Erler
Telfoli Escargega
Jose Escargega
Conception Escargega
Elizabeth
Santigo

Edna Franks
Pablo Flores
Blas Flores
Pablo Acuna
Louis Bullock
Lupie Garcia
Rosaria Garcia
Petra Garcia
Marguerita Garcia
Juan Garcia
Ramon Garcia
Santiago Garcia
Richard Garrison
Lena Gelava
Maria Gelava
Lena Deline Giacoletto
Pete Giacoletto
John Gittins
Viola

Ira Gazaway
Gladys

Gertrude

Elmer Sheinn
Charles Gordon
Delmer Gordon
Elese Gordon
Bessie Gordon
Marion Gordon
Cecil M.

Lee Grantham

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909

1913
1912
1912 1913
1913

1912

1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913

1912

1912

1912
1913
1913

1913
1913
1913
1913
1913

1912 1913

1914
1914

1914
1914
1914
1914

1915
1914
1914
1914

1914 1915

1914



Grantham
Griffin
Grigalva/Grijalva
Grigalva/Grijalva
Grigalva/Grijalva
Grillo

Grillo

Grillo

Grillo
Gusman
Guteras
Guteras
Haas

Hall
Hampton
Hancock
Harrison
Healy
Hernandez
Hernandez
Hernandez
Hernandez
Hernandez
Hernandez
Hernandez
Herron
Herron
Herron
Hugel
Hugel
Hunt

Hunt

Hyde

Hyde
Ingesser
Jacome
Jacome
Jacome
Johnson
Kaneister
Kaneister
Kaneister
Kaneister
Keith

Keith

Keith

Keith
Kimbro
Kimbro
Kimbro
King

Klatt

Robert
W.E.&wife (guardians)
Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Ramon
Ramon
Ramon
Ramon

Jose

Jose

Jose

John

J.

B.T & wife
J.A.

Mr. C.

T. & wife
Juan & wife
Juan & wife
Leto

Leto

Leto

Mr. (Leto?)
Pablo

Jim or Sam
Jim or Sam
Jim or Sam
Julian

Julian

T.L. & wife
T.L. & wife
W.C. & Della
W.C. & Della
Mike & wife (guardians)
Mrs. J.J.
Mrs. J.J.
John

J.B. & wife
W.L.

W.L.

W.L.

W.L.

T. & wife

T. & wife

T. & wife (guardians)
T. & wife (guardians)
S.W. & wife
S.W. & wife
S.W. & wife
Mrs. M. D.
John H. & wife

Mary Grantham
Vera Henderson
Esp. Grigalva/Grijalva
Dapeta (?) Grujalva
Lena Grujalva
Lena Grillo
Espiririon Grillo
Agaprita Grillo
Marie Guagaba
Daniel

Jose Guteras
Rodrigo Guteras
Lillian Moreno
Ernest Cour
Amdrew

Viola Hancock
Selma Harrison
Joseph T.

Adline

Santerio

Antonio Hernandez
Alphonso Hernandez
Mary/Marie Hernandez
Ernest(o) Hernandez
Roberto Hernandez
Sam

James

Reta

Josephine

Anna

Robert L.
Constance

Wilma

Pearl

Susie Watson
Arthur Hennessy
Marie Hennessy
Alfon

Welton

Stella Kaneister
Arthur Kaneister
Maudie Kaneister
Hazel Kaneister
Grace

Alerta

Frank

Ruth

Walter

Sidney

Corean

Arthur King

Edward Klatt

1909

1909

1909

1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909

1912 1913

1913

1913
1913
1913
1913

1912
1912
1913

1913

1912
1912
1912

1913
1913
1913
1913

1912
1912
1912

1913
1913
1913
1913

1912

1914
1914
1914

1914
1914

1914

1914 1915

1914 1915
1914 1915

1915
1915



Klatt
Klatt
Kries
Kries
Kries
Kynast
Landers
Landers

Laudey

Laudey
Layman/Laymon
Layman/Laymon
Layman/Laymon
Lesterget/Lesterjette
Lesterget/Lesterjette
Lockling

Lockling

Lopes

Lopes

Lopez

Lopez

Lopez

Luna
Lynch
Makion (?)
Makion (?)
Magarrell
Margues
Margues
Martines
Martines
Mattingly
Mattingly
Mattingly
McBride
McCormick
McFarland
McFarland
McKinney
Meachim
Melindres
Melindres
Melindres
Mendes
Mendes
Milam
Milan
Miller

John H. & wife
John H. & wife
Mr. M.

Mr. M.

Mr. M.

J.E. & wife
C.B. & wife
C.B. & wife

Agustin

Agustin

F.E. (Mr. & MrsW.I.)
F.E. (Mr. & MrsW.l.)
F.E. (Mr. & MrsW.I.)
Henry

Henry

Chas. L. & wife Fannie
Chas. L.& wife Fannie

Mrs. Juana
Mrs. Juana
Mrs. Gabina
Mrs. Gabina
Pedro & wife

Flortino

C. & wife

Chas. M. & wife
Chas. M. & wife
Mrs. N.C.
Anorosia
Anorosia
Margarito
Margarito
Lestly & wife
Lestly & wife
Lestly & wife
R.C.

Mr. & Mrs. Nick

Edwin &wife(guardians)
Edwin &wife(guardians)

Balis L. & wife
Viola

Cleto

Cleto

Cleto

Juan De dios
Juan De dios
W.L.

Mr. & Mrs. W.L.

Fredrick Klatt
Else Klatt

Mary Kries
John Kries
Lizzie Kries
John Ernest
Ordria

Owen A.

Louie Lane
Jack Lane
Jesus

Angelita
Francis Layman
James

Ruth

William Lesterget
James Lesterget
Bret Lockling
Bruce Lockling
Aurelio

Solo

Afolonia Majia Lopez

Maria Majia Lopez
Marsianna Flores
Marciano Lozez
Eva Lozez
Santos

Howard

Kathrine

John

Georgia
Marselino
Santiago
Santiago
Donasiano

Willie Turner
Viola Mattingly
Bessie Mattingly
Roosevelt McBride
Nick McCormick
Edwin G.

Lillian E.

James Clark
Lela Mechim
Maria

Belen

Lola

Francisco

Sara

Hamilton

Mark Milam

W.H. & wife(guardians) Nettie Miller

1909
1909

1909
1909
1909

1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909

1913
1913 1914
1913 1914

1912 1913
1914

1912 1913

1912

1912 1913 1914
1912 1913 1914

1913

1914
1914
1914
1913
1913

1912

1912
1913

1915
1915

1915
1915

1915
1915

1915
1915



Miller
Mirando
Mitchell
Moffett
Moffett
Molino
Molino
Molino
Montel
Moreno
Moreno
Moralez
Moralez
Mutters
Mutters
Nabisca
Nabisca
Nabisca
Nabisca
Newbury/Newberry
Newbury/Newberry
Newbury/Newberry
Ocho
Ocho
Ochoa
Ochoa
Ochoa
Ochova
Ochova
Olivas
Olivas
Olivas
Olivas
Olivas
Oljia
Oljia
Orduno
Orduno

Owen
Owen
Owen
Pacheco
Pacheco
Pacheco
Pacheco
Pacheco
Parada
Parker
Parker
Parker
Passdo (?)

W.H. & wife(guardians) Ida

Mr.

Geo. H. & wife
Mrs. J.C.

Mrs. J.C.

Juan

Juan

Juan

Garzonia
Ramon

Ramon
Gerardo
Gerardo

Mr.

Mr.

Lucus

Lucus

Lucus

Lucus

Wm (Mr. & Mrs)
Wm (Mr. & Mrs)
Wm (Mr. & Mrs)
Manuel

Manuel

Mrs. Manuella
Mrs. Manuella
Mrs. Manuella
Manuel & Felicita
Manuel & Felicita
Jsenio (?)
Jsenio (?)
Jsenio (?)
Jsenio (?)
Jsenio (?)
Maria

Maria

Eligis & wife
Eligis & wife

Mrs. LL.R.
Mrs. I.R.
James
Mrs. Jose
Mrs. Jose
Mrs. Jose
Mrs. Jose
Mrs. Jose
Proxedes (?) & wife
F. & wife
Mattie

V.R. & wife(guardians)

Roberto

Hernano Mirando
Loma E.

Lovey

Ira

Manuella Ochoa
Jose Molino/Molina
Marcello Molino
Benino

Pedro Moreno
Jesus Moreno
Manuela Moralez
Vitoria Moralez
Joe Mutters
Roderick Mutters
Juana Nabisca
Guadalupe Nabisca
Jesus Nabisca
Rosemero Nabisca
William Newbury
Hubert Newbury
Bryan Newbury
Manuelito Ocho
Jose Ocho
Macello Molino
Jose Molino
Manuela Ochoa
Manuella
Augustine
Amelia

Josefina

Laura

Clena

Armulfo
Margarita Oljia
Elenita Oljia
Carmen

Jesus

Ramon Ortega
Richard Owen
John Owen
Mattie L.

Jesus

Willie

Catalina

Marie

Manricio

Frank

Geneva

Lida Parker
Mollie Kynast
Alfonso

1909

1909
1909
1909

1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909

1912
1912

1912
1912

1912
1912

1912

1913

1913
1913
1913
1913

1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913

1913
1913
1913

1913
1913

1914
1914
1914

1914
1914

1915

1915
1915

1915



Passdo (?)
Passdo (?)
Pastolia
Pastolia
Pecheco
Pecheco
Pecheco
Penido
Penido
Penido
Penido
Pinedo
Pinedo
Pinedo
Presiado
Presiado
Ramires
Ramires
Ramires
Ramires
Ramires
Ramires
Rangel
Rangel
Rangel
Rascom
Ratcliffe
Relles
Relles
Ritter
Rodrijues
Romerez
Romerez
Romerez
Romerez
Romerez
Romerez
Romerus
Romerus
Romerus
Romerus
Romerus
Russell
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sassoe
Sassoe

Roberto

Roberto

Steve & Mattie
Steve & Mattie
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Gonzalo
Gonzalo
Gonzalo
Gonzalo

Maria

Maria

Maria

Sebastina & wife
Sebastina & wife
Francis & wife
Miguel & wife (Teresa)
Miguel & wife (Teresa)
Miguel & wife (Teresa)
Miguel & wife (Teresa)
Miguel & wife (Teresa)
Besento
Besento
Besento

Henry

James P. & wife
Benito

Benito

C.C. & wife

Suz & wife
Teressa
Teressa
Teressa
Teressa
Teressa
Teressa

Mike

Mike

Mike

Mike

Mike

W.A. & wife
J.W. & wife

J.W. & wife

J.W. & wife

J.W. & wife

J.W. & wife

J.W. & wife

J.W. & wife
Angelo

Angelo

Leodoro

Lucy

Amelia

Francis

Maurice Pecheco
Lupie Pecheco
Frank Pecheco
Maria Penido
Ramon Penido
Josefa Penido
Reta Penido
Ramon Pinedo
Jose Pinedo

Rita Pinedo
Angel Emandes
Antonia

Everto
Umimesinda
Josefa
Francisca/Francisco
Miguel

Louisa

Epimenio

Pedro

Miguel

Leo

Myrtle

Sucy

Concna

Dorris

Conchia

Megaro Romerez
Josefa Romerez
Louisa Romerez
Francisco Romerez
Ohenia Romerez
Hermanos Romerez
Josie Romerus
Francisco Romerus
Mike Romerus
Yomesinda Romerus
Jesus Romerus
Ray

Eva

Syhil

Willie

Raymon

Rosa

Alice

Henry

Nick Sassoe
Lucy Sassoe

1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913

1912

1912

1912

1912 1913

1913
1913
1913
1913
1913

1913
1913

1914

1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914

1915
1915

1915
1915
1915
1915

1915

1915



Sassoe
Sassoe
Scott
Segueras
Segueras
Segueras
Segueras
Segueras

Sheffield
Sheffield
Siquiros
Siquiros
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Spear
Spear
Spear
Tabor
Tabor
Trenham
Trenham
Tyler
Valdinez
Valdinez
Valdinez
Valdinez
Valdinez
Valenqueria
Vasquez
Vasquez
Vasquez
Vasquez
Vaughn
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wood
Wood
Yunger

Angelo
Angelo
Robert & wife
Francisco
Francisco
Francisco
Francisco
Francisco

J.A. & wife
J.A. & wife
Presianos
Presianos
Chas H. & wife
Maria

Maria

Mary

Thos.

Thos.

Thos.

James & wife
James & wife
Newton & wife
Newton & wife
G.A.

Baleris & wife
Baleris & wife
Baleris & wife
Baleris & wife
Baleris & wife
Mrs.

Rafael D.
Rafael D.
Rafael D.
Rafael D.

H.L. & wife
Harry

Harry

Mr. Harry
E.N. & wife (Ed)
E.N. (Ed)
Geo. & wife

Josie Sassoe
Domineck Sassoe
Blanche

Josefina Segueras
Antonia Segueras
Antragato Segueras
Ramon Segueras
Carmancito Segueras
Grace Sharland
Dorthy Sharland
Cora A.

George H.

Antonio Siquiros
Jesus Siquiros
Otamel (?) Mulimatt
Charley Smith

John Smith

John Smith

Golda Spear

Reid Spear

Cloe Spear

Ethel May

Marshall

Bradford

Lucile

Albert

Jose

Antonia

Refugio

Nocolosa

Gracefa

Jesus Rodriquez
Francisco Vasquez
Marian Vasquez
Tom Vasquez
Antonia Vasquez
Edward D.

Roxie Williams
Velama Williams
George Tucker
Kathrine (Catherine) M.
Margy( Margaret)Wood
Frank Keffler

1909

1909
1909

1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1909

1909

1909

1912
1912
1912
1912
1912

1912
1912

1912
1912
1912

1912
1912

1912
1912

1913
1913

1915
1915

1914
1914

1914 1915

1913
1913
1913
1913
1913

1913
1913 1914
1913 1914



